Rule 4.223 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1888

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.68

For Official Use

Company Number

023615627

Telstar Video Entertainment Limited

1/ We

Nicholas S Wood
Grant Thornton House
Melton Street

Euston Square
LONDON

Nw1 2EP

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the insolvency Act 1986

Signed

\_/

\

Date s $

2

Grant Thornton UK LLP
Grant Thornton House
Melton Street

Euston Square
LONDON

NwW1 2EP

Ref T00141/NSW/KJK/ATM/JAR

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

AY

N

hY

For Official Use

venrv SQanrt I Drct Danme

pAa

18/05/2007

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Telstar Video Entertainment Limited
Company Registered Number 02361527

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 23 April 2004

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 22 April 2007

Name and Address of Liquidator

Nicholas S Wood
Grant Thornton House
Melton Street

Euston Square
LONDON

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contan a detaled account of all the liquidator's realisabons and disbursements In respect of the
company The statement of realsations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, bock debts and calls collected, property sold etc, and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contnbutones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are {0 be included in the ‘balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested’ sectton in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidenta! to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments inte a bank, bullding society or any other financial insitution However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carned forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
recelved and paid by the iquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2} When the hquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distingt account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

{3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made to contnbutones,
the total amount of each dividend, eic actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
liquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each creditor or contributory

(4) When unclatmed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends shouild first be included in the
reahsatons side of the account

{5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount In respect of liguidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the iquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or is otherwise allowable under the prowvisions of the Insolvency Rules




Form 4 68 cont'd
Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 24,494 27
02/03/2007 VAT Refund VAT Refund 3,157 77
Carned Forward 2765204

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
i Brought Forward 24,245 69
02/03/2007 Disbursements paid by Precious Liqu | Liquidators Fees 3,406 35
Carned Forward 27,652 04

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2

Cash in hands of hquidator
Balance at bank

3 Amountn Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by liqudator

Less The cost of Investments realised
Balance

Accrued ltems

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£

27,652 04
27,652 04

000

000
000
000

000
000

000
000

000

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given i a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and habiliies at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the halders of floating charges)

Liabities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£

000
000
000
000

294,282 00

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash

Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

100 00

000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there Is insufficient space

here, attach a separate shest)

None

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Continuing investigations

The period within which the winding up 15 expected to be completed

Not known at present




POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ACT FOR INSOLVENCY
PRACTITIONER

By this Power of Attorney by deed made this O™ day of March 2007
Nicholas Stewart Wood, (the "Insolvency Practitioner”} in his capacity as a licensed
insolvency practitioner hereby appoints Stephen John Akers, Mark Richard Byers, Andrew
David Conquest, James Earp, Martin Gilbert Elhs, Andrew Lawrence Hosking, Simon John
Longfield, Ipe Jacob, Stmon Charles Morris, Robert Harry Pick, Malcolm Brian Shierson,
Daniel Robert Whiteley Smith, Michael Gerrard, Nigel Morrison, Nigel Ruddock, Scott
Bames, Roy Welsby and David Dunckley (each an "Attorney” and together the "Attorneys")
as attorneys of the Insolvency Practitioner to act on his behalf for the purposes hereafter
specified

1 Each Attomney 1s hereby authorised and empowered, (whether acting alone or jointly
with any other Attorney) to do and execute all such acts, deeds, documents and things either
in the name of the Insolvency Practitioner or in the name of such Attorney as the Attorney in
his absolute discretion considers necessary or desirable for the carrying out of the Insolvency
Practitioner's powers and duties under any appointment or office of any kind (including,
without limitation, those listed 1n the Schedule to this Power of Attorney) which is held by
the Insolvency Practitioner and which 1s an appointment which only a licensed insolvency
practitioner may hold (the "Duties") including without limitation

(a) to negotiate and execute on behalf of the Insolvency Practitioner all documents
including, without limitation, agreements, deeds, charges, guarantees, letters,
notices, amendments and waivers which the Attorneys consider to be necessary
or desirable i connection with the Duties,

(b) to arrange and take any action which the Attorneys consider to be necessary or
desirable for the completion and implementation of the Duties,

(c) to carry out any of the powers referred to 1n the following Schedules to the
Insolvency Act 1986°

() Schedule 1, n the case where the Insolvency Practitioner 15 an
administrator or administrative receiver

(1) Schedule 4, i the case where the Insolvency Practitioner 1s a
hquidator

(1) Schedule 5, in the case where the Insolvency Practitioner 1s a trustee in
bankruptcy

(d) to delegate all or any of these powers to such persons and on such terms as they
think fit and may revoke such delegation at any time, provided that any person
to whom these powers are delegated are partners in Grant Thornton UK LLP
and are qualified to act as insolvency practitioners under Part XIII Insolvency
Act 19386,




(e) to do anything else which the Attorneys consider to be necessary or desirable in
order that the above purposes may be achieved

The Insolvency Practitioner hereby agrees to ratify and confirm all that the Attorneys
shall do or cause to be done by virtue of the exercise of the powers granted by this
Power of Attorney

Where the Attormeys are authorised to do and execute any act, deed, document or thing
which the Attorneys consider to be necessary or desirable, the fact that the Attorneys
have done or executed such act, deed, document or thing shall, as between the
Insolvency Practitioner and any person relying on this Power of Attorney, be
conclusive evidence that the Attorneys did consider such act, deed, document or thing
to be necessary or desirable

The power of attorney given by the Insolvency Practitioner on 08 March 2006 is hereby
revoked and this power will remain 1n force for a penod of three years from the above
date, or, until the Insolvency Practitioner ceases to be qualtfied to act as an insolvency
practitioner under Part XIII Insolvency Act 1986, if earlier

The Attorneys may be paid for all work done and time spent by them when acting
under this Power and furthermore, shall be reimbursed for any out of pocket expenses
incurred by them 1n carrying out their duties under the Power.

This Power shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law

Page 2




SCHEDULE

Appointment of Officers

Administrative Receiver

Administrator

Liquidator

Nominee or Supervisor tn relation to a Company Voluntary Arrangement
Nomimnee or Supervisor in relation to an Individual Voluntary Arrangement
Receiver

Trustee in Bankruptcy

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF the Insolvency Practitioner has executed this Power of Attomey
as a Deed on the date set out above

EXECUTED )
as a DEED )
by NICHOLAS STEWART WOOD )

Insolvency Practitioner

in the presence of L RETTINETT |

Witness's signature @

Name
Address GRANT THORNTON HOUSE, MELTON STREET,

EUSTON SQUARE, LONDON NWI1 2EP

Page 3




